

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6314 of 2025****MOTIRAM SIDAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Ankit Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List this case thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat